

ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13577/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in WP No. 3712/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURTE AT BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

M/S SANDEEP LAYOUT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13589 of 2009

[VAIJAYANTI V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 13672 of 2009

[NAGPUR UNIV. COOP. HNG. STY. LTD. V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
& ORS.]

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13677 of 2009

[MARGRET RUTH BHATTI & ANR. V. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &
ORS.]

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER