

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21254/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

WP No. 2060/2008

RAJE AMAR SINGHRAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
 Ms. Madhusimita Bora, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be tagged with SLP(C)No. 13577/2009.

Mr. A.S.Bhasme, learned counsel accepts

notice.

Four weeks' time granted for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four
weeks thereafter. List the matter thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER