

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13577/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in WP No. 3712/2008
of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S SANDEEP LAYOUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13589 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place
addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13672 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place
addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13677 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place
addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21254 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21378 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21423 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21885 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 21980 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that all the above mentioned matters may be dismissed in the light of the judgment of this Court reported in 2011 (3) SCC 1 titled Girnar Traders (3) versus State of Maharashtra and Ors.

We order accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master